Them No.   Unit   Quantity   Description   Unit   Cost   Amount   Page				BATANGAS CITY GOVERNME LGU			1074-284
Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Please of Delivery:  Delivery Term: Payment Term: Payme					Date: May 03,2024  Mode of Procurement: Smill Will prouting the procurement (Smill Will prouting the procurement)		
Palace of Delivery:    Delivery:						4/22/2024	
Payment term.  Paymen	P	lease furnis	h this office th	e following articles subject to s	Il Delivery term.	- Van	haled.
Item No.  Van  Remain of van  No.  Van  Van  No.  Van  No.  Van  No.  Van  Van  Van  Van  Van  Van  Van  Va	Place of D	elivery:			Payment Term		
Remaind van  May 16-18.2024)  Remaind van  May 16-18.2024)  Remaind van  Remaind va		T	T	Description	(1) agrant hasin (i)		264 000.00
al Amount in Words)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-senth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-senth (1/10)  The percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.  Very truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACT  Conforme:  (Signature over printed name)  (Signature over printed name)  (Date)  (Date)	No.			Learn building at Lag, Hocos	Vorte on		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  The percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.  Very truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACT  ACITY Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2024  (Date)			2 33 3 3 3	May 10-10,202.		1 1000	
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)  Wery truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACT  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 NAY 2024  (Date)			- 4	Service of the servic			+
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)  Wery truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACT  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 NAY 2024  (Date)				. 0	9 10 RO 63 763		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (				20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHESTINE PR	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	1
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) ne percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.  Very truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACT  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 NAY 2024  (Date)		9.0					
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) ne percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.  Very truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACT  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 NAY 2024  (Date)				VALUE OF THE WAY DO NOT THE			
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  Wery truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACO  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2004  (Date)			to act to w	Market 18 19 45 Lat Spile Williams			
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  Wery truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACO  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2004  (Date)					Mark To State of		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  Wery truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACO  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2004  (Date)		, pg	11-14-16	100 C	110000000000000000000000000000000000000		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (1/10)  Wery truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACO  City Mayor  (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2004  (Date)							200.000.0
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (TTO)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (TTO)  In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of che-tenth (TTO)  Nery truly yours,  HON. BEVERLEY ROSEA. DIMACIONAL CONTROLOGIA (Authorized Official)  (Signature over printed name)  (Signature over printed name)  (Date)  One of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)				two hundred sixty four thousand pesos only			IF
Onforme: Loculated Date   Very truly yours, HON. BEVERLEY ROSEA. Diliviate   Very truly yours, HON. Beverley	al Amou	nt in Words	s)		- time specifie	d above, a pen	alty of one-tenth (1/10)
Conforme: Confor	-	n case of f	ailure to m	ake the full delivery within the	8 fillio oboani		<b>D</b> V
(Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2024  (Date)  (Date)  The position of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)		MYS TOUT WILL	mil A Closk		Very truly !	HON. BE	VERLEY ROSE A. DIIVIACO
(Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2024  (Date)  (Date)  RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)	onforme	e for	Lumar AC.	DAHOOXA	_	Auth	y Mayor orized Official)
(Signature over printed name)  03 MAY 2024  (Date)  (Date)  RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)	LR	IN TOURIS	ST TRANSPO	ORT SERVICE		(7,00.	
(Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)	-	(Si	gnature ove	er printed name)		1	
Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)			100	(a)			
n case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this political research per Sanagunian Resolution No.:			(Da		. (54.7400	this portion mu	st be accomplished.)
	- 0000	of Neootia	nted Purcha	ise pursuant to Section 369 (	a) of RA /160,	una portioni ina	
	Case	ner Sanac	ounian Reso	olution No.:			
		Correct:			-		

## NOTICE OF AWARD

May 02, 2024

# LRJN TOURIST TRANSPORT SERVICE

Brgy. Siranglupa, Batangas City

This is with reference to the Rental of Eight (8) Vans for the conduct of Team Workshop and Evaluation on Revenue Target Setting and Collection Strategies including Discussions on Gender Sensitivity as requested by the City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.9 – Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Two Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Pesos (Php264,000.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE

City Mayor N

Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

RESOLVED and APPROVED unanimously, at Batangas City, this 2 \_ of May, 2024. City Planning and Development Coordinator MANOLO M. PERLADA
City Budget Officer BAC Vice Chairperson BAC Chairperson ENGR. DWIGHT City Engineer JOCELYN E. CANTRE BAC Member City General Services Officer BAO Member ARMINDAQ ATTY. SONNY JOSE M. RICABLANCA
City Legal Officer OIC - City Treasurer End-user/Implementing Office BAC Member h Approved: HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA City Mayor



#### Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT

P. Burgos St., Batangas City Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764 website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec\_pg@yahoo.com

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 06, 2024

## LRJN TOURIST TRANSPORT SERVICE

Brgy. Siranglupa, Batangas City

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to LRJN TOURIST TRANSPORT SERVICE. TRANSPORT SERVICE that may commence on the project "Rental of Eight (8) Vans for the conduct of Team Workshop and Evaluation on Revenue Target Setting and Collection Strategies including Discussions on Gender Sensitivity as requested by the City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City" (Purchase Order No. 2024-284), within seven (7) days upon receipt of

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours,

A. DIMACUHA HON. BEVERLEY RO

City Mayor

Head of Produring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Signature over name of representative: